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Detailed Methodology

The surveys were condug:ted on behalf of IRI’s
y

Data was collected between July 25 - August 15, 2022 through online
interviews conducted with Ipsos’s actively managed panel.

The survey comprised a total sample of 14,461 respondents, spread
across 13 country samples. The country samples are representative of
their resident populations, aged 18 and older.

Country samples are designed using several demographic quotas
including: gender, age, occupation, region, and market size. Quotas are
set according to data from EUROSTAT (Statistical Office of the European
Union).

The country sample data was weighted by gender, age, occupation,
region, and market size according to data from EUROSTAT. In addition,
the data was weighted by party preference, according to respondents’
vote in the last general election for each country. Finally, an additional
weight was used to proportionally re-balance the 13 country samples
whenever aggregated figures are presented.

Among those who were invited to participate in the survey, between
73% - 82% started the survey, depending on the country; among those
who started, 93% - 96% completed it.

The margin of error for the midrange of the full 13-country sample is
+0.8-point at the 95% confidence level. The midrange margin of error
for country samples varies depending on sample size and is +3.1-points
for n=1,000 and is +2.8-points for n=1,200.

Charts and graphs may not add up to 100% due to rounding. Cited bases
are unweighted.

Fieldwork for this survey took place before the widespread protests in
China sparked by Covid-19 measures.

COUNTRY Bases (n=)

Austria

Croatia
Czech
Republic
Estonia
Greece
Hungary
Italy
Latvia
Lithuania

Poland
Romania
Slovakia

Slovenia
TOTAL

1,220
1,020

1,220

1,020
1,020
1,220
1,220
1,020
1,020
1,220
1,220
1,021
1,020

14,461


https://www.iri.org/what-we-do/programs/cisr/
https://www.ipsos.com/en-us
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In general, would you say that your country is heading
in the right direction or in the wrong direction?

ALL COUNTRIES

IN THE RIGHT DIRECTION IN THE WRONG DIRECTION

*No answer responses total <1% and are not displayed.

IN PERCENTAGES (%)
Austria 290
Greece 2=
Italy I Il
Poland mmm
Hungary
Romania I'll
Czech Republic D
Slovakia K INEVEENRN
Croatia mm
Slovenia Kl
Estonia M
Latvia mmm
Lithuania 1R
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ALL COUNTRIES

What are the three most important problems

facing your country today?
(Up to three responses permitted)

Infrastructure [ 7%
Housing [} 7%

Cost of living, high prices || GGG 57
Healthcare [N 26%

Corruption [N 24%
Poverty [N 24%
Unemployment [N 22%

External conflicts/War [} 14%
Environment - 13%
Coronavirus/Covid-19 [l 13%
Education [Jij 11%

Electricity [JJj 10%

Pensions - 10%

Insecurity . 8%
Crime/Public Safety [JJj 8%

Social services/benefits . 7%

Natural disasters . 6%

Internal conflicts, including ethnic and . 59
religious conflicts °

water [ 5%

Agriculture [l 5%

Small business opportunities/access to I 29,

loans
| 2%

| 2%
| 1%

Terrorism
IUlicit drugs
Malnutrition
Other I 3%

No problem I 1%



What are the three most important problems
facing your country today? (1/2)
(Up to three responses permitted)

_ = Il m = 11l b =« I =wm & . m

In % couﬁltlries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania R(Ceéﬁ(l;rsic Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
Cost of living, high prices 57 60 59 51 69 60 48 57 56 64 57 66 63 66
Healthcare 26 17 19 18 41 46 31 7 33 23 38 18 32 28
Corruption 24 21 22 17 15 38 51 21 29 69 35 11 25 23
Poverty 24 17 32 25 13 26 40 20 31 27 17 26 29 25
Unemployment 22 9 35 41 9 8 7 6 13 19 7 9 14 16
External conflicts/War 14 13 6 10 26 17 6 19 14 4 5 32 18 22
Environment 13 25 7 21 11 4 6 3 2 2 8 10 2 2
Coronavirus/Covid-19 13 26 16 14 14 6 6 13 10 4 11 13 14 13
Education 11 8 13 9 11 18 24 4 8 6 4 15 12 15
Electricity 10 8 21 6 7 11 3 40 7 1 12 37 17 18
Pensions 10 7 7 9 6 13 12 11 18 20 17 13 15 14
Insecurity 8 10 8 6 6 4 2 24 20 9 11 4 11 8
Crime/Public Safety 8 12 15 15 2 3 3 5 3 9 3 1 1 3




What are the three most important problems
facing your country today? (2/2)

(Up to three responses permitted)

- = Il m = Il b« &= I @=m o . m
In % couAl‘wl':ries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Rggsgl]ic Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania

Infrastructure 7 2 5 8 2 1 24 3 4 4 3 5 1

Housing 7 16 3 2 11 7 2 20 10 19 2 6 6

Social services/benefits 7 9 8 7 7 9 3 8 8 8 14 8 8

Natural disasters 6 8 11 9 4 4 3 9 3 11 1

cthmic and reigiovs conficte 5| S | 2 | 3 [z z 2| LU I R
Water 5 1 1 9 4 4 5 5 5 5 1

Agriculture 5 4 1 3 5 5 10 6 7 5 2 2 3

opportunities/ aScT:le Izgslig:ri: 2 1 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 L 3 4

Terrorism 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Iicit drugs 2 3 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 4

Malnutrition 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

Other 3 5 2 3 5 4 1 4 3 2 4 3 1

No problem 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1




How would you describe the current economic situation
of your household?

IN PERCENTAGES (%) Goob

Austria A 66%

%Go0D:5TH e = 46%

@ iy 1 1 ETEZ KN 50%

” potand s SN [ 60%
: —— 53
= romania [V H 70%
; Czech Republic [N N 56%
= — 50%
Croatia e 77%

svenia m [E]EE 62%

Estonia 63%

Latvia 59%

Litania o B 4 65%

VERY GOOD SOMEWHAT GOOD VERY BAD

*No answer responses total <1% and are not displayed. 8
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What is your opinion of each of the following countries or unions?

ALL COUNTRIES FAVORABLE

Russia

HIGHLY FAVORABLE SOMEWHAT FAVORABLE

£ s

HIGHLY UNFAVORABLE NO ANSWER

10



What is your opinion of each of the following countries or unions?

- = Il m = Il b &= I wm W o in

Favorable, in % couﬁltlries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Rgéicb?ic Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
European Union 62 54 53 61 72 54 61 50 53 67 63 67 73 75
United States 58 39 43 51 81 51 61 54 41 46 37 61 66 76
China 33 19 45 28 32 45 45 30 46 37 31 35 52 37
Russia 16 13 35 17 6 27 16 15 29 12 22 18 23 11

11




How has your opinion of the following countries
or unions changed over the past 12 months?

ALL COUNTRIES

Union

® - IS

Russia E % 21%

IMPROVED A LOT IMPROVED SOMEWHAT STAYED THE SAME

IMPROVED WORSENED

21% 28%
I 9% 34%
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How has your opinion of the following countries
or unions changed over the past 12 months?

: em = Il m = Il b =« T = & T =
Improved, in % All Czech

. . Austria Greece Ital Poland Hungary Romania . Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
Worsened, in % countries y sary Republic

European Union 21 28 |17 40|18 29|22 26|22 24|17 35|23 27|15 32|16 32|16 20|18 27|20 26(19 22|24 20

United States 20 25 (18 35|17 30|14 31(37 10|13 31|23 24|14 25|12 358 29|12 33(21 23|19 24|26 16

China 9 34 (8 47|12 24110 37(8 38|14 21|12 316 31|11 20|17 25|12 29| 6 31|10 20| 6 41

Russia 6 69 |5 76(12 51|18 663 82|19 53|5 694 67|10 53(2 68|7 604 72|15 664 74

13




ALL COUNTRIES

Which factor or factors have contributed to your improved
opinion of China?
(Base: People who have an improved image of China, base n=1,347)
(Multiple answers permitted)

China’s model of economic

development A%

China’s response to COVID-19

31%

China’s economic involvement in
your country

China’s actions regarding human

28%

rights in their own country and _ 23%
abroad

China’s partnership with and support - 229
for Russia

Other I 2%

14



Which factor or factors have contributed to your improved
opinion of China?
(Base: People who have an improved image of China, base n=1,347)

(Multiple answers permitted)

| u | [ |
_= = Il =m = 11 b« &¢ 2 == & T m
All . . Czech . . . . . . .
In % countries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Republic Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
BASE OF THE QUESTION
People who have an improved n= 1,347 | n=95 | n=134 | n=120 | n=92 | n=151 | n=147 | n=81 [ n=115 | n=68 | n=116 | n=60 | n=99 | n=69
image of China
China’s model of economic
47 51 57 35 43 52 70 42 45 64 56 54 55 53
development
China’s response to COVID-19 31 22 38 32 34 28 29 31 21 17 32 33 33 32
China’s economic involvement g 25 32 29 35 32 15 25 29 40 25 11 14 18
in your country
China’s actions regarding
human rights in their own 23 20 18 23 25 18 26 29 14 16 12 20 19 26
country and abroad
China’s partnership with and 34 33 21 15 27 16 26 34 11 25 32 32 21
support for Russia
Other 2 1 3 3 2 2 2 6 9 7 1

15



ALL COUNTRIES

Which factor or factors have contributed to your worsened
opinion of China?
(Base: People who have a worsened image of China, base n=4,475)
(Multiple answers permitted)

China’s partnership with and support
for Russia

China’s actions regarding human
rights in their own country and _ 50%

abroad

China’s response to COVID-19 _ 39%

China’'s model of international
support for economic development - 28%
without requiring democracy

China’s economic involvement in 139
your country °

Other I 3%

16



Which factor or factors have contributed to your worsened
opinion of China?
(Base: People who have a worsened image of China, base n=4,475)
(Multiple answers permitted)

. :l— [ ] [ | | ]
= Z Il =« = Il b« &=«#a I wm o o m
In % All countries| Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Rggﬁcbrl]ic Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania

BASE OF THE QUESTION:
People who have a worsened n=4,475 | n=555 | n=246 | n=443 | n=474 | n=272 | n=391 | n=367 | n=211 | n=257 | n=287 | n=324 | n=213 | n=435
image of China

China’s partnership withand /0 66 48 57 77 54 74 69 59 77 61 91 79 79
support for Russia
China’s actions regarding
human rights in their own 50 68 56 49 47 44 51 49 47 43 51 59 43 52
country and abroad

China’s response to COVID-19 39 37 43 42 34 38 48 11 37 37 43 31 20 15

China's model of international
support for economic

. - 28 26 47 34 22 23 17 26 16 20 26 31 17 23
development without requiring
democracy
China’s econom.ic involvement 13 10 13 19 5 27 6 13 13 7 15 7 8 38
in your country
Other 3 3 5 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 2 4 2 1

17
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How important is it to you for your country’s government
to support human rights abroad?

Austria

Greece

IMPORTANT : 80%

Italy

@ Poland
Hungary
Romania

Czech Republic

Slovakia

ALL COUNTRIES

Croatia

Slovenia

Estonia
Latvia

Lithuania

VERY IMPORTANT SOMEWHAT IMPORTANT

IN PERCENTAGES (%) IMPORTANT

— 76%
= 1 90%
il | 84%
C 68%
— A 77%
nn ! 93y
= 71%
BN 72%
= 82%
= 82%
= 80%
— 81%
— 84%

NOT IMPORTANT AT ALL

19



How good or bad a job is your country’s government
doing supporting human rights abroad?

IN PERCENTAGES (%) Goop

Austria = [E1 7NN N 55%

Greece = 53%

Goop : 58% itaty 1 I N 63%

@W Poland mmm 846 54%

Hungary mmm LR 53%

g Romania 'l 56%
2 Czech Republic M 0%
§ Slovakia 49%
2 Croatia =8 72%
Slovenia Kam El 65%

Estonia e [EYI TN e 69%

Latvia mmmm 53%

Lithuania 62%

VERY GOOD SOMEWHAT GOOD VERY BAD

*No answer responses total <1% and are not displayed. 20
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How much, if anything, do you know
about each of the following issues?

ALL COUNTRIES

China’s partnership with Russia
China’s effort to gain control of Taiwan

China’s sanctions against European

The Chinese government's attitude

towards the Uyghur minority in Xinjiang @

province

China’s sanctions against Lithuania a

AT LEAST
SOME

53%

48%

21%

29%

19%

KNows
ABOUT IT

88%

81%

63%

62%

56%

22



How much, if anything, do you know
about each of the following issues?

_= = Il = = Il b« &8 o == & _ m
. All . . Czech . . . . . . .
In % - Knows about it countries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Republic Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
China’s partnership
. . 88 88 83 90 90 76 83 87 86 86 84 94 91 92
with Russia
China’s effort to gain C°”Ttr9l of g 81 | 76 | 85 | 8 | 63 | 82 | 8 | 77 | 75 | 73 | 87 | 78 89
aiwan
China’s sanctions against ¢ 5 63 | 58 | 65 | 64 | 46 | 63 | 64 | 65 | 59 | 54 | 68 | 58 74
European elected officials
The Chinese government's
attitude towards the Uyghur 62 73 49 70 63 42 54 64 59 48 53 69 54 68
minority in Xinjiang province
China’s sanctions against ¢ 55 | 45 | 59 | 59 | 37 | 52 | 57 | 55 | 46 | 50 | 67 | 64 91

Lithuania

23




ALL COUNTRIES

Which of the following statements better characterizes
the Chinese government'’s attitude towards the Uyghur minority
in Xinjiang province?

Genocide and concentration camps which are
intentionally erasing Uyghur ethnic and cultural identity

27%

Justifiable efforts by the Chinese government to address
Islamic extremism and separatism in an unstable
province

The human rights issue in Xinjiang is fabricated by
Western media to keep China down

| don’t know

19%

Knows nothing at all about the issue 38%

24



Which of the following statements better characterizes
the Chinese government'’s attitude towards the Uyghur minority

in Xinjiang province?

- ] || L] |
= = Il =« = Il b« =8 2 @=m & T =
In % couﬁilries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania g;ﬁgl]ic Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania

Genocide and concentration

camps which are intentionally 5 40 | 15 | 30 | 29 | 19| 18| 30 | 19| 22| 25| 39 | 22| 33
erasing Uyghur ethnic and
cultural identity
Justifiable efforts by the
Chinese government to address

Islamic extremism and 8 8 11 10 6 7 9 8 11 4 7 6 6 6
separatism in an unstable
province
The human right issue in

Xinjiang is fabricated by 8 7 9 7 7 7 10 10 11 6 7 5 4 8
western media to keep China
down

I don’t know 19 18 14 23 21 9 17 16 18 16 14 19 22 21

Knows nothing at all about the 3¢ 27 | 51 | 30 | 37 | 58 | 46 | 36 | 41 | 52 | 47 | 31 | 46 | 32

issue

25



ALL COUNTRIES

Which of the following statements better characterizes
the situation with China’s effort to gain control of Taiwan?
Taiwan is...

... an independent and sovereign nation, but the European Union should not be 19%
involved in the resolution of the issue °
... an independent nation and the European Union nations should intervene
with economic sanctions if the People's Republic of China (PRC) invades
Taiwan

, Taiwanis:
7% . Independent : 46%
- A province

in the PRC : 17%

... an independent nation and the European Union nations should intervene
with economic sanctions and military support if the People's Republic of China
(PRC) invades Taiwan

EU should be :
- Involved : 36%
- Not involved : 27%

... a province in the People's Republic of China (PRC), however the European
Union should work to prevent reunification by force

... a province in the People's Republic of China (PRC) and the European Union
should not interfere with the PRC's efforts to reclaim it

| don't know

Knows nothing at all about the issue _ 19%

26



Which of the following statements better characterizes
the situation with China’s effort to gain control of Taiwan?

Taiwan is...

_— H —_— e -
= = Il wm = Il b« o« I == o T m
In% Couﬁltlries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Rggﬁg?ic Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania

... an independent and sovereign nation,

but the European Union should not be 19 21 18 19 16 18 22 21 19 23 24 14 18 16
involved in the resolution of the issue
... an independent nation and the
European Union nations should intervene

with economic sanctions if the People's 17 18 13 17 21 10 13 15 12 13 12 24 14 17
Republic of China (PRC) invades Taiwan
... an independent nation and the
European Union nations should intervene

with economic sanctions and military 10 9 8 10 14 4 9 12 9 8 6 16 10 13
support if the People's Republic of China
(PRC) invades Taiwan
... a province in the People's Republic of
China (PRC), however the European

Union should work to prevent 9 7 12 10 6 6 10 8 5 9 8 9 8 15
reunification by force
... a province in the People's Republic of
China (PRC) and the European Union

should not interfere with the PRC's 8 9 10 8 4 12 10 10 16 8 8 9 9 13
efforts to reclaim it

| don't know 18 17 15 21 20 13 18 15 16 14 15 15 19 15

Knows nothing at all about the issue 19 19 24 15 19 37 18 19 23 25 27 13 22 11

27



ALL COUNTRIES

Which of the following statements better characterizes the
situation with China’s partnership with Russia?

China and Russia support each other’s

0,
territorial interests in Ukraine and Taiwan 28%

China and Russia are partners, but China

does not support Russia’'s invasion of Ukraine 24%

China supports or
12% enables the

invasion of

Ukraine : 40%

China is an enabler to Russia's invasion of
Ukraine

8%

China supports peace and stability and is not
a party to the conflict in Ukraine

China does not

support the
16% invasion of

Ukraine : 32%

| don't know

12%

Knows nothing at all about the issue

28



Which of the following statements better characterizes the

situation with China’s partnership with Russia?

- ] || s ]
= = Il =« = Il b« =8 - = & T =
In % cou?mltlries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Rg;ﬁ;ﬁ.c Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
China and Russia support each
other's territorial interests in 28 26 31 28 32 20 28 20 21 32 27 29 19 28
Ukraine and Taiwan
China and Russia are partners,
but China does not support 24 30 14 24 20 23 27 33 28 21 22 30 32 28
Russia's invasion of Ukraine
China is an enabler to Russia’s 4, "ol 12 | 12 | 17 | e 9 10 | 6 | 12 | 9 10 | 4 16
invasion of Ukraine
China supports peace and
stability and is not a party to 8 6 9 9 6 10 8 10 16 7 10 11 19 8
the conflict in Ukraine
| don't know 16 15 17 17 15 17 11 14 15 14 16 14 17 12
Knows nothing at all about the 4, 12 | 17 | 10 | 10 | 24 | 17 | 13 | 14 | 14 | 16 6 9 8

issue

29



ALL COUNTRIES

Which of the following statements better characterizes the
situation with China’s sanctions against European elected officials?

China’s reaction was disproportionate and 299
designed to intimidate potential critics °
China's reaction was proportionate and
) . ) 1%
equivalent to Europe's criticism of China Proportionate

5

or Justified : 20%

China's reaction was justified because they
were interfering in China's internal affairs

| don't know 21%

37%

Knows nothing at all about the issue

30



Which of the following statements better characterizes the
situation with China’s sanctions against European elected officials?

- = Il m = Il b &=« I wm W o

All . . Czech . . . . . . .
0
In % countries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Republic Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania

China’s reaction was
disproportionate and designed 22 25 17 22 24 14 19 24 19 23 16 28 12 33
to intimidate potential critics

China’s reaction was
proportionate and equivalent 11 9 16 11 8 10 14 10 13 10 10 10 10 10
to Europe’s criticism of China

China's reaction was justified
because they were interfering 9 8 11 9 7 7 11 10 12 5 11 5 8 9
in China’s internal affairs

| don't know 21 21 14 23 25 15 19 20 21 21 17 25 28 22

Knows nothing at all about the

. 37 37 42 35 36 54 37 36 35 41 46 32 42 26
issue

31




ALL COUNTRIES

Which of the following statements better characterizes
the situation with China’s sanctions against Lithuania?

China's reaction was unjustified because Lithuania has a right to develop diplomatic
relations with Taiwan

China's reaction was unjustified, however, the European Union should take no action
because Lithuania did not consult with its European partners before challenging China

China's reaction was unjustified, and the European Union should defend Lithuania from
coercion even if that means China will punish other European Union member states

China's reaction was unjustified, and the European Union should defend Lithuania from
coercion but not if it affects other member states relationship with China

China's reaction was justified because Lithuania was interfering in China's internal
affairs

China's reaction was unjustified, however, Lithuania should not have challenged China
in the first place because China is much stronger than Lithuania

| don't know

Knows nothing at all about the issue

B o
B o
B -
B
B
B

Unjustified : 31%

32



Which of the following statements better characterizes

the situation with China’s sanctions against Lithuania?

] — ] .. ] ]
0 All . .. Czech . . . . . . .
In% - Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania . Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
countries Republic

China's reaction was unjustified because

Lithuania has a right to develop diplomatic 10 10 7 8 10 7 10 11 10 9 11 23 16 18
relations with Taiwan
China's reaction was unjustified, however,
the European Union should take no action

because Lithuania did not consult with its 6 6 6 7 5 4 7 5 4 4 5 4 4 6
European partners before challenging China
China's reaction was unjustified, and the
European Union should defend Lithuania

from coercion even if that means China will 6 7 5 6 7 4 3 8 5 7 6 10 7 17
punish other European Union member states
China's reaction was unjustified, and the
European Union should defend Lithuania

from coercion but not if it affects other 5 4 4 6 6 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 6 8
member states relationship with China
China's reaction was justified because

Lithuania was interfering in China's internal 4 4 6 5 2 5 4 7 7 2 6 7 10 16
affairs
China's reaction was unjustified, however,
Lithuania should not have challenged China

in the first place because China is much 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 2 3 13
stronger than Lithuania

I don't know 21 20 13 23 25 11 19 19 20 17 16 17 18 13

Knows nothing at all about the issue 44 45 55 41 41 63 48 43 45 54 50 33 36 9

33



Awareness of National Responses

to PRC Policies
I

CENTER FOR
INSIGHTS IN

= SURVEY
| RESEARCH

A PROJECT OF THE INTERNATIONAL REPUBLICAN INSTITUTE



As far as you know, has your country’s government
taken a position on ....?7

China's sanctions against European elected 0 5 ) 0
officials A ) 30% 37%

The Chinese government's attitude towards the 0 5 ) 0
Uyghur minority in Xinjiang province 10% 26% 26% 38%

ALL COUNTRIES

35



As far as you know, has your country’s government

taken a position on ....7

[ [ ]

- = ] = = 1l b &= = =m W T, m

In % cou‘t‘\léries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Rggﬁcbrl]ic Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania

Yes No |Yes No|Yes No |Yes No |Yes No|Yes No|Yes No|Yes No|Yes No|Yes No|Yes No|Yes No|Yes No|Yes No

China's partnership o5 5. 196 3020 3122 3623 23|17 30|13 39|31 24|23 25|21 26|16 36|30 18|24 15|44 14
with Russia

China’s effort to gain control (' 5. 145 35146 30|14 38|14 24| 7 31|10 40|37 17|16 24|14 24|20 26|24 18|18 12|57 9
of Taiwan

China's sanctions against ,\ ' . |15 99|44 23114 2118 227 208 29[17 17]12 20|10 17|12 21|13 159 10|26 13
European elected officials
The Chinese government's

attitude towards the Uyghur 10 26 |16 27| 6 24(10 33| 9 23| 6 21| 6 27|21 16]10 21| 5 18| 9 23|21 14|11 10|21 15
minority in Xinjiang province

China’s sanctions against o | ., | g 09| g 13l9 26[10 18|5 17]5 27]13 178 206 157 2117 1316 9 |59 11
Lithuania

36



Which of the following comes closest to your government’s

position on the situation with....?
(Base: People who believe their country has taken a position, base n=1,707)

The Chinese government's attitude towards the Uyghur minority in Xinjiang province

TAKES
Base IN PERCENTAGES (%)  CONPEMNS 4crions

Austria ™= 204 20 | 61 11 AR

% MY COUNTRY CONDEMNS THE SITUATION : 84 trecce = ¢ EIMTEEEEEEEE sox
% MY COUNTRY TAKES ACTIONS : 35 ay 112 N s
@ Poland g 707 [EKHIETN TN 83% a2
@ Hungary = ¢z CINFENIECIFTI0 75 34
Romania Jj 73 10117 | 43 05 ISR A

Czech Republic g 248 [ENIEVINN NN TA o5% 40y
Slovakia gam 107 80% 294
Croatia == 53 |(IEZCNN RN VA [CF 84% 51y
Slovenia g 89 [PV TN FT] 85% g
Estonia B 225 EIINEEINNN TN 0 55,
EVEN—RE 6L 30 | 43 (20 T
Lithuania e 222 [ENEVN VI T s2% 40y

CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, AND CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, AND CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, BUT DOES NOTHING ABOUT THE | DON’T KNOW
TAKES MAJOR ACTIONS TAKES MINOR ACTIONS DID NOT TAKE ANY ACTION SITUATION

1 =il

ALL COUNTRIES




Which of the following comes closest to your government’s

position on the situation with....?
(Base: People who believe their country has taken a position, base n=2,884)

China’s effort to gain control of Taiwan

TAKES
Base IN PERCENTAGES (%) CONDEMNS 4cTiONS

pustrio == 19+ ENIRERINEE NS s 27

% MY COUNTRY CONDEMNS THE SITUATION : 86 Greece = 162 8u 3%
% MY COUNTRY TAKES ACTIONS : 40 O 120 o
POland gy 761 81%  42%

W Hungary 2 87 3111 47 [ 29 ORI
Romania [ 777 ICHNEIN TN T 2% 264

Czech Republic g 457 91%  55%

Slovakia gy 766 (Y IV IO VA [T 85% 355

Croatia =z 137 PN IR KTV 87% 16y

Slovenia g 793 [ IV VAR F17) 89% 554
Estonia i 255 2] INCE N IV I [ 0% 35y
Latvia g 208 [ INEE TN VI N 81% 395
Lithuania e 552 RN I N VT T s6% o0

ALL COUNTRIES

CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, AND CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, AND CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, BUT DOES NOTHING ABOUT THE | e e
TAKES MAJOR ACTIONS TAKES MINOR ACTIONS DID NOT TAKE ANY ACTION SITUATION
38



Which of the following comes closest to your government’s

position on the situation with....?
(Base: People who believe their country has taken a position, base n=3,488)

China’s partnership with Russia

TAKES

Base
n- IN PERCENTAGES (%) CONDEMNS 4cioNs

Austria mem 355 75% 3%

% MY COUNTRY CONDEMNS THE SITUATION : 81 Greece 1= .1, FIIEZIEZ 0T 76% 424
% MY COUNTRY TAKES ACTIONS : 37 Italy ﬁ id 10l 27 | 49 [ OISETITEEEEY
Poland 575 EENIEEEEE s

@@W Hungary == 529 W sy
Romania g 154 82%  34%

Czech Republic 3o+ [ENINEENNN NETIN TG 835 424
Slovakia ey 73 [IOIIVETNN IO 75% 359
Croatia == 577 [N I E NN R T 80% 17y
Slovenia gy 174 [N INVEINN NN 11 84% 57y
Estonia g 370 [ IETOR N [0 a5% 355

Latvia = 255 [ENHIEENN IR T 77%
Lithuania g 44y 2 78%  41%

CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, AND CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, AND CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, BUT DOES NOTHING ABOUT THE | e e
TAKES MAJOR ACTIONS TAKES MINOR ACTIONS DID NOT TAKE ANY ACTION SITUATION
39

ALL COUNTRIES




Which of the following comes closest to your government’s

position on the situation with....?
(Base: People who believe their country has taken a position, base n=1,727)

China’s sanctions against European elected officials

TAKES

Base IN PERCENTAGES (%) CONDEMNS 110w

n=

pustria = 7 K IEZEN T 7% 39

% MY COUNTRY CONDEMNS THE SITUATION : 82 Greece 1= 126 E 84% 359
AT COTNTRY TG ACTIONS £ 52 ety e IEHIEZ I 7 ] s

° 42%

w Poland e ¢ NCHIESRN IR 5%
@ Hungary = o0 |IEEEE RN 6% o

Romania 1 o7 INENBECH TN VAN 7% 204
Czech Republic gy 200 EXIRE TN A se% 45%
Stovakia g 17 [N NI TR RN T 78% 36y
Croatia 2 9+ NI T NERNEE 79% 194

Slovenia g 704 ] NI INEE RN T 86% 33
SONEL RE 8 |26 | 50 BINSORETVRE Y
ELGCH N 12 |33 | 37 [0 NONRF I
Lithuania g 26 IIIIEEEIEE D 73%  40%

CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, AND CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, AND CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, BUT DID DOES NOTHING ABOUT THE | DON’T KNOW
TAKES MAJOR ACTIONS TAKES MINOR ACTIONS NOT TAKE ANY ACTION SITUATION
40

ALL COUNTRIES




Which of the following comes closest to your government’s

position on the situation with....?
(Base: People who believe their country has taken a position, base n=1,854)

China’s sanctions against Lithuania

TAKES
Pase IN PERCENTAGES (%) CONDEMNS , 70 c

Austria == o7 [ IVEINN INETANN VAT 74 37w
Greece = 9% 5036 | 38 15 |GV
EVANEZE 1229 | 47 [0 BV
Poland gy 720 ﬂ 87% 48%
Hungary == 55 |ZXSIEEI N Y o2% 27y

@ Romania | ] 62 70% 27%
Czech Republic g 754 ANREZ N EE I PR 79% 414

Slovakia g 8¢ IENINNNEZ NN IETIN NN 78% 4o

Croatia mm 5o A NEEN NN 11 8% 21y

SEICER 8 15 | 20 | 54 [GISKU T
Estonia E 750 [ INEETNNN T 1 91% 04
Latvia g 178 88%  48%
Lithuania g 598 KNI ) 81%  52%

CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, AND CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, AND CONDEMNS THE SITUATION, BUT DID DOES NOTHING ABOUT THE | DON’T KNOW
TAKES MAJOR ACTIONS TAKES MINOR ACTIONS NOT TAKE ANY ACTION SITUATION
41

% MY COUNTRY CONDEMNS THE SITUATION : 84
% MY COUNTRY TAKES ACTIONS : 43

ALL COUNTRIES
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ALL COUNTRIES

Which of the following comes closest to your feelings regarding

your government’s position on...?
(Base: People who know their country’s position, base n=1,604)

The Chinese government's attitude towards

the Uyghur minority in Xinjiang province

"N\

| APPROVE OF THE POSITION

Base

- IN PERCENTAGES (%)
AUSEI 12 e 196
Greece = 62 - 181]
itaty | W 124
Poland mem 9
Hungary mmm 64
Romania Il 70
Czech Republic yam 237 . 34 |8
Slovakia 94
Croatia mim 49
Slovenia K 87
Estonia EE 217 (810
Latvia == 121
Lithuania 793

| DISAPPROVE OF THE POSITION; IT IS TOO STRONG | DON’T KNOW

43



Which of the following comes closest to your feelings regarding

your government’s position on...?
(Base: People who know their country’s position, base n=2,689)

China’s effort to gain control of Taiwan Base

n= IN PERCENTAGES (%)
Austria mmm 184
Greece = 147
Italy 0 W 166
a Poland e 149
2 Hungary me= 79
'% Romania Bl 113 29 6]
§ Czech Republic hm 431
= Slovakia 153
Croatia mm 135
Slovenia wmm 181
Estonia & 236
Latvia == 1o
Lithuania mmm 526

| APPROVE OF THE POSITION | DISAPPROVE OF THE POSITION; IT IS TOO STRONG | DON’T KNOW

44



Which of the following comes closest to your feelings regarding

your government’s position on...?
(Base: People who know their country’s position, base n=3,239)

China’s partnership with Russia Base

n= IN PERCENTAGES (%)
AUSEria mmmm 370
Greece £ 1%
Italy Il 252
Poland wmm 262
i Hungary e 193
% Romania Il 145
‘j-’ Czech Republic hm 367
< Slovakia mimm 225
Croatia i 203
Slovenia wmm 162
Estonia WM 293 19 19 |
Latvia e 238
Lithuania mmm 393

| APPROVE OF THE POSITION | DISAPPROVE OF THE POSITION; IT IS TOO STRONG | DON’T KNOW

45



Which of the following comes closest to your feelings regarding

your government’s position on...?
(Base: People who know their country’s position, base n=1,567)

China’s sanctions against European

elected officials

"N\

ALL COUNTRIES

| APPROVE OF THE POSITION

AUSEria
=

Romania B |
Czech Republic
Slovakia
Croatia mam
Slovenia Kmm
Estonia

Latvia

Lithuania

Base

n= IN PERCENTAGES (%)

145
118 | 15 19
158 24 19
84 24 111
71
85
185 31 10
104 2310
87 8110
9 13 110/
118 19| 16
&
226

| DISAPPROVE OF THE POSITION; IT IS TOO STRONG | DON’T KNOW

46



Which of the following comes closest to your feelings regarding

your government’s position on...?
(Base: People who know their country’s position, base n=1,717)

China’s sanctions against Lithuania

\

ALL COUNTRIES

| APPROVE OF THE POSITION

Austria
Greece
Italy
Poland
Hungary
Romania
Czech Republic
Slovakia
Croatia
Slovenia
Estonia
Latvia

Lithuania

Base

n= IN PERCENTAGES (%)
_— 5 28 10
= a2 19 8
BN o
— 114
_— 5
il > 24 |8
B 741
79
_ 15 2
. 69 |15 (9
=
=
-

| DISAPPROVE OF THE POSITION; IT IS TOO STRONG

| DON’T KNOW

47
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At times, governments impose specific measures on other countries
in response to actions or decisions taken by those countries.
For each of the following situations, which if any measures do you think
your government should take?

(Multiple answers permitted)

The Chinese government's attitude towards the Uyghur minority in Xinjiang province

Sanction Chinese officials - 11%

Government
o should take
= Impose economic sanctions - 13% measures®
2
3 38%
; Work with the allies to condemn China 21%
< in the UN

My government should not take any - 11%
measures

| don’t know 14%

Knows nothing about this issue 38%

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure
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At times, governments impose specific measures on other countries
in response to actions or decisions taken by those countries.

For each of the following situations, which if any measures do you think
your government should take?

(Multiple answers permitted)

The Chinese government's attitude towards the Uyghur minority in Xinjiang province

_= = Il =m = 1l b @&« 2 = & . m
In % couﬁltlries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania RE;EICJEC Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
Sanction Chinese officials 11 10 8 14 13 4 9 13 10 5 7 11 6 12
Impose economic sanctions 13 13 10 15 14 6 12 15 10 7 8 11 5 11
Work with the allies to
condemn China in the UN 21 27 14 23 22 14 16 23 15 21 19 36 21 32
Government should 55| 4y | 97 | 43 | 40 | 22 | 32 | 39 | 29 | 20 | 29 | 46 | 28 | 45
take measures
Other 1 1 1 1 1
My government should not 4 4 18 | 14 | 10 | 7 | 13| 11 | 14| 18| 11| 16| 9 | 14| 10
take any measures
| don't know 14 14 8 16 16 8 11 10 12 8 8 13 13 13
Knowsnothing about the 38 | 27 | 51 | 30 | 37 | 58 | 46 | 36 | 41 | 52 | 47 | 31 | 46 | 32
*respondents who mentioned at least one measure 50



At times, governments impose specific measures on other countries
in response to actions or decisions taken by those countries.
For each of the following situations, which if any measures do you think

your government should take?
(Multiple answers permitted)

China’s effort to gain control of Taiwan

Sanction Chinese officials 11%

Impose economic sanctions 17%

Work with allies to condemn China in o
27%
the UN

ALL COUNTRIES

Other || 1%

My government should not take any
measures

18%

| don't know 17%

Knows nothing at all about the issue 19%

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure

Government
should take
measures*

47%
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At times, governments impose specific measures on other countries
in response to actions or decisions taken by those countries.

For each of the following situations, which if any measures do you think
your government should take?

China’s effort to gain control of Taiwan

(Multiple answers permitted)

- = Il =m = Il b &¢ = = W& T
In % couﬁilries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Rg;ﬁgfic Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania

Sanction Chinese officials 11 8 9 11 14 5 13 16 10 9 7 14 7 12

Impose economic sanctions 17 17 15 19 21 8 15 17 14 10 13 17 8 15

Work with the alliesto 55 | 57 | 99 | 28 | 30 | 20 | 24 | 27 | 17 | 32 | 22 | 42 | 28 | 4
condemn China in the UN

Government should o\ 5 | 35 | 4o | 54 | 28 | 44 | 47 | 34 | 43 | 36 | 55 | 38 | 56

take measures

Other 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1

My government should not 40 | 94 | 96 | 16 | 10 | 23 | 22 | 21 | 28 | 23 | 25 | 17 | 25 | 18
take any measures

| don't know 17 14 11 20 18 12 16 13 15 9 12 14 14 15

Knows nothing about the 4q | qg | 54 | 15 | 19 [ 37 | 18 | 19 | 23 | 25 | 27 | 13 | 22 | 11

issue

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure

52



At times, governments impose specific measures on other countries
in response to actions or decisions taken by those countries.
For each of the following situations, which if any measures do you think

your government should take?
(Multiple answers permitted)

China’s partnership with Russia

Sanction Chinese officials 11%

Impose economic sanctions

20%

Work with allies to condemn China in

the UN 25%

ALL COUNTRIES

Other || 1%

My government should not take any
measures

22%

| don't know 19%

Knows nothing at all about the issue 12%

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure

Government
should take
measures*

46%

53



At times, governments impose specific measures on other countries
in response to actions or decisions taken by those countries.
For each of the following situations, which if any measures do you think
your government should take?
(Multiple answers permitted)

China’s partnership with Russia

- = Il m = Il b &« L w o o m

In % A“. Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Czech. Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
countries Republic

Sanction Chinese officials 11 8 7 10 17 5 13 15 8 8 8 15 9 14

Impose economic sanctions 20 19 15 22 24 10 19 18 14 12 16 21 12 18

Work with the allies to
condemn China in the UN

25 22 17 24 30 17 | 22 22 17 | 31 20 | 36 24 39

Government should

. 46 41 34 48 58 27 44 43 32 45 38 55 38 57
take measures

Other 1 1 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 1

My government should not 22 31 32 20 11 34 23 29 36 29 32 20 34 18
take any measures

| don't know 19 15 16 22 22 15 16 14 17 13 14 18 19 16

Knows nothing about the
issue

12 12 17 10 10 | 24 17 13 14 14 16 6 9 8

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure 54



At times, governments impose specific measures on other countries
in response to actions or decisions taken by those countries.
For each of the following situations, which if any measures do you think
your government should take?

(Multiple answers permitted)

China’s sanctions against European elected officials

Sanction Chinese officials 13%

- Government
should take
" . ' measures®
= Impose economic sanctions - 14%
[
§ 36%
e Work with allies to condemn China in 179
32 the UN ’
My government should not take any - 1%
measures ’
| don't know 15%

Knows nothing at all about the issue 37%

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure 55



At times, governments impose specific measures on other countries
in response to actions or decisions taken by those countries.
For each of the following situations, which if any measures do you think
your government should take?

(Multiple answers permitted)

China’s sanctions against European elected officials

- = 11
n—_
| —_

All
In %

e & I = = o =

Czech

countries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Republic Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
Sanction Chinese officials 13 12 11 12 16 6 13 15 12 9 9 19 8 16
Impose economic sanctions 14 14 11 17 13 7 12 14 10 8 10 8 5 13
Work with the allies to
condemn China in the UN 17 17 14 16 18 11 17 17 13 21 13 26 14 30
Government should 5\ 34 | 34 | 39 | 40 | 22 | 35 | 37 | 30 | 33 | 29 | 44 | 25 | 48
take measures
Other - 1 1
My government should not
take any measures 11 15 16 8 7 15 15 15 21 15 16 10 17 11
| don't know 15 14 11 18 18 9 13 12 15 11 10 15 16 14
Knows nothing about the 351 37 | 49 | 35 | 36 | 54 | 37 | 36 | 35 | 41 | 46 | 32 | 42 | 26

issue

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure

56



At times, governments impose specific measures on other countries
in response to actions or decisions taken by those countries.
For each of the following situations, which if any measures do you think
your government should take?

(Multiple answers permitted)

China’s sanctions against Lithuania

Sanction Chinese officials - 9% Government
should take
- measures®
= Impose economic sanctions %
P . E 1
=
0
“_I’ Work with allies to condemn China in 16%
= the UN ?
My government should not take any .
measures - 1%
| don't know 14%

Knows nothing at all about the issue _ 44%

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure 57



At times, governments impose specific measures on other countries
in response to actions or decisions taken by those countries.

For each of the following situations, which if any measures do you think
your government should take?

China’s sanctions against Lithuania

(Multiple answers permitted)

- = Il =m = Il b &#¢ I == & T m
In % couﬁltlries Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania R(S_;ﬁ(t:)r;ic Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
Sanction Chinese officials 9 8 7 9 10 3 9 12 8 5 7 14 7 12
Impose economic sanctions 13 12 10 14 15 5 12 12 10 8 8 10 6 17
Work with the allies to
condemn China in the UN 16 14 10 16 19 9 12 15 12 17 14 30 19 41
Government should 55| »g | 53 | 34 [ 37 | 16 | 28 | 31 | 25 | 27 | 25 | 42 | 28 | 59
take measures
Other 1 1 2
My government should not 4, 16 | 130 9 | 6 | 12 13151911 | 16|11 ] 22| 12
take any measures
| don't know 14 11 9 16 16 8 11 11 11 8 9 13 13 18
Knows nothing about the o0 |\ 5 | 55 | 41 | 41 | 63 | 48 | 43 | 45 | 54 | 50 | 33 | 36 | 9

issue

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure

58
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Sometimes, imposing sanctions on other countries can result in consequences for the
country that imposed the measure. For the situation with responding to the Chinese
government’s attitude towards the Uyghur minority in Xinjiang province which if any

of the following potential consequences would you be willing to accept?
(Base: People who think government should take measures*, base n=5,103)

The Chinese government'’s attitude towards the Uyghur minority in Xinjiang province

% WILLING TO ACCEPT
CONSEQUENCES

Some businesses leave my country % 61%
My country cannot switch to green energy as
quickly due to lack of access to raw 57%
materials or equipment
A negative impact on employment in m
Cost increase for items like heat, fuel, . . 5 44%
electronics or other goods 10% 34% 17% 0 2

ALL COUNTRIES

ABSOLUTELY WILLING TO ACCEPT RATHER WILLING TO ACCEPT ABSOLUTELY UNWILLING TO ACCEPT NO ANSWER

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure 60




Sometimes, imposing sanctions on other countries can result in consequences for the
country that imposed the measure. For the situation with responding to the Chinese
government’s attitude towards the Uyghur minority in Xinjiang province which if any

of the following potential consequences would you be willing to accept?
(Base: People who think government should take measures®, base n=5,103)

The Chinese government's attitude towards the Uyghur minority in Xinjiang province

—_— H ] - [
% Wil = = Il m = 11l b &2 & = & T m
n % - Willing to accept A". Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Czech.

consequences countries Republi

c Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania

BASE OF THE QUESTION
People who think government N= 5,103 n=495 | n=287 | n=528 | n=486 | Nn=295 | Nn=407 | n=462 | n=295 | n=289 | n=299 | n=477 | n=319 | n=464

should take measures

Some businesses leave my

61 65 58 55 69 61 56 67 61 57 54 80 62 62
country

My country cannot switch
to green energy as quickly
due to lack of accessto 57 48 59 55 66 47 49 67 51 53 47 71 47 62
raw materials or
equipment

A negative impact on

. 46 46 45 41 52 39 51 55 46 43 40 64 44 52
employment in my country

Cost increase for items
like heat, fuel, electronics 44 43 39 41 53 29 37 52 40 39 40 62 42 51

or other goods

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure 61



Sometimes, imposing measures on other countries can result in consequences for
the country that imposed the measure. For the situation of preventing China’s
effort to gain control of Taiwan which if any of the following potential

consequences would you be willing to accept?
(Base: People who think government should take measures*, base n=6,417)

China’s effort to gain control of Taiwan

% WILLING TO ACCEPT
CONSEQUENCES

Some businesses leave my country ﬁ 60%
My country cannot switch to green energy as
quickly due to lack of access to raw E 56%
materials or equipment
A negative impact on employment in my 43%
Cost increase for items like heat, fuel, . . . A 41%
electronics or other goods 9% 32% 20% 4% 2

ALL COUNTRIES

ABSOLUTELY WILLING TO ACCEPT RATHER WILLING TO ACCEPT ABSOLUTELY UNWILLING TO ACCEPT NO ANSWER

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure 62




Sometimes, imposing measures on other countries can result in consequences for
the country that imposed the measure. For the situation of preventing China’s
effort to gain control of Taiwan which if any of the following potential

consequences would you be willing to accept?

(Base: People who think government should take measures*, base n=6,417)

China’s effort to gain control of Taiwan

- ] || L] ]
B = = Il m = I b oa T ®m = =
In% - Wi ing to accept A“. Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Czech' Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
consequences countries Republic
BASE OF THE QUESTION
People who think government N=6,417 | n=519 | n=405 | n=598 | n=652 | n=375 | N=560 | n=562 | n=343 | n=431 | n=382 | n=570 | n=435 | n=585
should take measures
Some businesses leave 60 64 50 54 70 60 57 68 58 51 53 79 63 67
my country
My country cannot
switch to green energy
as quickly due to lack of 56 49 54 49 68 47 50 64 54 46 47 70 48 59
access to raw materials
or equipment
A negative impact on
employment in my 43 44 34 37 53 39 43 50 43 33 43 61 42 53
country
Cost increase for items
l]ke_heat’ fuel, 41 42 40 37 51 30 31 45 39 32 37 58 39 52
electronics or other
goods
*respondents who mentioned at least one measure 63



Sometimes, imposing measures on other countries can result in consequences for
the country that imposed the measure. For the situation with preventing China
from supporting Russia’s invasion of Ukraine (by helping it get around sanctions

or by selling weapons and supplies) which if any of the following potential

consequences would you be willing to accept?
(Base: People who think government should take measures*, base n=6,390)

China’s partnership with Russia

% WILLING TO ACCEPT
CONSEQUENCES

Some businesses leave my country E 59%
My country cannot switch to green energy as
quickly due to lack of access to raw E 57%
materials or equipment
A negative impact on employment in my 46%
Cost increase for items like heat, fuel, . . - 44%
electronics or other goods 11% 33% 19% 3% 2

ALL COUNTRIES

ABSOLUTELY WILLING TO ACCEPT RATHER WILLING TO ACCEPT ABSOLUTELY UNWILLING TO ACCEPT NO ANSWER

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure 64




Sometimes, imposing measures on other countries can result in consequences for
the country that imposed the measure. For the situation with preventing China
from supporting Russia’s invasion of Ukraine (by helping it get around sanctions

or by selling weapons and supplies) which if any of the following potential

consequences would you be willing to accept?
(Base: People who think government should take measures*, base n=6,390)

China’s partnership with Russia

= = ] m = I b @ T @m = = =
InA-Wl"mg to accept A”. Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Czech’ Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
consequences countries Republic
BASE OF THE QUESTION
People who think government N=6,390 | n=503 [ =373 | n=584 | n=711 | n=361 | Nn=568 [ N=515 | N=329 | Nn=453 | n=388 | Nn=578 | N=436 | Nn=591
should take measures
Some businesses leave my  gq 61 | 54 | 51 | 71 | 61 | 53 | 68 | 59 | 57 | 53 | 83 | 69 | 68
country
My country cannot switch
to green energy as quickly
due to lack of access to 57 50 52 52 69 48 47 66 60 47 53 75 55 67
raw materials or
equipment
Anegative impacton 45 | 41 | 40 | 55 | 43 | 43 | 57 | 47 | 37 | 43 | 69 | 49 | 59
employment in my country
Cost increase for items
like heat, fuel, electronics 44 43 43 40 54 32 31 49 45 39 41 68 50 57
or other goods
*respondents who mentioned at least one measure 65



Sometimes, imposing measures on other countries can result in consequences for
the country that imposed the measure. For the situation with responding to
China’s sanctions against European officials for their criticism of China’s human
rights situation, which if any of the following potential consequences would you
be willing accept?

(Base: People who think government should take measures*, base n=5,055)

China’s sanctions against European elected officials

Some businesses leave my country ﬁ 54%
My country cannot switch to green energy as
quickly due to lack of access to raw ﬁ 51%
materials or equipment
A negative impact on employment in my 44%
Cost increase for items like heat, fuel, . ) . 41%
electronics or other goods 8% 33% 20% 3% 2

% WILLING TO ACCEPT
CONSEQUENCES

ALL COUNTRIES

ABSOLUTELY WILLING TO ACCEPT RATHER WILLING TO ACCEPT ABSOLUTELY UNWILLING TO ACCEPT NO ANSWER

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure 66




Sometimes, imposing measures on other countries can result in consequences for
the country that imposed the measure. For the situation with responding to
China’s sanctions against European officials for their criticism of China’s human
rights situation, which if any of the following potential consequences would you
be willing accept?

(Base: People who think government should take measures*, base n=5,055)

China’s sanctions against European elected officials

— H= — — —
o wilt - £ Il m = 1 b« &=« I = W . m
n % - WIliInN
° . ntr Austria Greece Italy ~ Poland Hungary Romania Czech '\ vakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
conseguences countries

Republic

BASE OF THE QUESTION
People who think government N=5,055 [ n=415 | n=354 | n=468 | Nn=483 | n=285 | Nn=445 | n=443 | Nn=298 | n=331 | n=301 | n=452 | Nn=288 | nN=492

should take measures

Some businesses leave my 5, 57 | 52 | 47 | 66 | 47 | 49 | 64 | 57 | 50 | 50 | 73 | 55 | 57
country

My country cannot switch
to green energy as quickly
due to lack of access to 51 49 53 46 61 39 46 61 48 45 47 66 48 58
raw materials or
equipment

A negative impact on

. 44 46 42 37 54 36 43 48 40 34 42 60 42 55
employment in my country

Cost increase for items
like heat, fuel, electronics 41 40 38 38 51 32 31 51 40 34 43 58 45 49

or other goods

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure 67



Sometimes, imposing measures on other countries can result in consequences for
the country that imposed the measure. For the situation with responding to
China’s sanctions against Lithuania for their diplomatic support for Taiwan, which

if any of the following potential consequences would you be willing to accept?
(Base: People who think government should take measures*, base n=4,573)

., : : : .
China’s sanctions against Lithuania % WILLING TO ACCEPT
CONSEQUENCES

Some businesses leave my country ﬁ 56%
My country cannot switch to green energy as
quickly due to lack of access to raw E 53%
materials or equipment
A negative impact on employment in m
Cost increase for items like heat, fuel, . 5 . 46%
electronics or other goods 10% 36% 16% 3% 2

ALL COUNTRIES

ABSOLUTELY WILLING TO ACCEPT RATHER WILLING TO ACCEPT ABSOLUTELY UNWILLING TO ACCEPT NO ANSWER

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure 68




Sometimes, imposing measures on other countries can result in consequences for

the country that imposed the measure. For the situation with responding to

China’s sanctions against Lithuania for their diplomatic support for Taiwan, which
if any of the following potential consequences would you be willing to accept?

(Base: People who think government should take measures®, base n=4,573)

China’s sanctions against Lithuania

= = ] = = I b @ T @m = = =
InA-Wl"mg to accept All. Austria Greece Italy Poland Hungary Romania Czech~ Slovakia Croatia Slovenia Estonia Latvia Lithuania
consequences countries Republic
BASE OF THE QUESTION
People who think government N=4,573 | n=349 | n=263 | n=413 | n=449 | n=210 | n=359 [ n=375 | n=257 | n=258 | n=253 | n=441 | n=332 | n=614
should take measures
Some businesses leave my g 53 | 49 | 51 | 67 | 49 | 49 | 64 | 57 | 45 | 49 | 74 | 61 | 62
country
My country cannot switch
to green energy as quickly
due to lack of access to 53 42 51 48 63 45 48 67 52 41 47 69 49 57
raw materials or
equipment
Anegative impacton ., 4 | 42 | 43 | 55 | 33 | 42 | 57 | 46 | 35 | 44 | 63 | 47 | 47
employment in my country
Cost increase for items
like heat, fuel, electronics 46 42 41 45 54 32 36 53 42 36 40 62 47 46
or other goods

*respondents who mentioned at least one measure
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